THE DATASHEET OF
MSL3164BT-R
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
Atmel LED Drivers
MSL3163 and MSL3164
16-string White & RGB LED Drivers with Adaptive Power Control,
E²PROM, and SPI/I²C/SMBus Serial Interface
Datasheet Brief

Channel Signs
Architectural Lighting
Ordering Information
16-CHANNEL LED STRING DRIVERS
PART INTERFACE PACKAGE
MSL3163BT I2C interface 40 pin, 6 x 6 x 0.75mm TQFN
MSL3164BT SPI interface 40 pin, 6 x 6 x 0.75mm TQFN
3Atmel LED Drivers-MSL3163/MSL3164
Atmel LED Drivers-MSL3163 and MSL3164Atmel LED Drivers-MSL3163 and MSL3164
16-string White & RGB LED Drivers with Adaptive Power
Control, E²PROM, and SPI/I²C/SMBus Serial Interface
Key Features
Application Circuit
•	 12-bit PWM String Dimming Operates at 240Hz
•	 Fast Serial Interfaces Support up to 16 Devices
per Bus:
- MSL3164 20 MHz SPI
- MSL3163 1 MHz I2C
•	 8-bit Adaptive Power Correction Maximizes
Efficiency of up to Three String Power Supplies
•	 Drives 16 Parallel LED Strings of 10 White LEDs
Each for up to 2560 White LEDs per Serial Bus